

Cory Kwarta, CEO of Swisslog Healthcare, Named to Titan 100 Hall of Fame

BROOMFIELD, Colo. (June 5, 2024) – Titan CEO and headline sponsor Wipfli LLP announced Cory Kwarta, CEO of Swisslog Healthcare, as a 2024 Colorado Titan 100. The Titan 100 program recognizes Colorado's Top 100 CEOs & C-level executives. They are the area's most accomplished business leaders in their industry using criteria that include demonstrating exceptional leadership, vision, and passion. As this is Kwarta's third consecutive year being named a Titan 100, he will also become a member of the Titan 100 Hall of Fame.

As CEO of Swisslog Healthcare, Kwarta is responsible for the company's global business including both the Medication Management business unit and its Transport Automation business called TransLogic. Swisslog Healthcare works with healthcare facilities to reduce operational inefficiencies and enable the redeployment of personnel to clinical and patient-facing activities. Kwarta has successfully led the company through changes in the industry and positioned Swisslog Healthcare as a thought leading organization while acting as strategic advisor to its customers.

"While I am very pleased to be named to the Titan 100 Hall of Fame, this recognition highlights all of Swisslog Healthcare, its employees, and the total impact of our work," said Cory Kwarta. "It has been a privilege to be part of and grow with this company for more than 15 years, and I am thankful for the people who have worked so hard to support our mission to help our customers provide the highest level of healthcare services."

Collectively, the 2024 Colorado Titan 100 and their companies employ over 74,000 individuals and generate over \$43 billion in annual revenues. This year's honorees will be published in a limited-edition Titan 100 book and profiled exclusively online. They will be honored at an awards ceremony on May 30th, 2024, and will be given the opportunity to interact and connect multiple times throughout the year with their fellow Titans.

"The Titan 100 are changing the way that business is done in Colorado. These preeminent leaders have built a distinguished reputation that is unrivaled and preeminent in their field. We proudly recognize the Titan 100 for their efforts to shape the future of the Colorado business community. Their achievements create a profound impact that makes an extraordinary difference for their employees and clients across the nation." says Jaime Zawmon, President of Titan CEO.

The annual Titan 100 awards celebration on May 30th, 2024, will be held at Magness Arena in Denver, CO. The home of champions, Magness Arena is a multi-use venue within the Ritchie Center. This unique cocktail-style awards event will gather 100 Titans of Industry for an evening unlike anything that exists in the Colorado business community.

"On behalf of all the partners and associates at Wipfli we congratulate all the Titan100 winners. It's an honor to recognize this diverse group of leaders in the Colorado business community. We appreciate the lasting impact each leader has made, and continues to make, in building organizations of significance both here in Colorado and abroad. Your ingenuity and creativity have set you apart, and the honor of being seen as an industry Titan is richly deserved," says Pete Aden, Partner at Wipfli.

###

About Swisslog Healthcare:

Swisslog Healthcare provides integrated medication supply chain solutions to hospitals and health systems to assist providers in treating patients across the continuum of care. Integrating transport and pharmacy automation, value-added services, and intelligent software, Swisslog Healthcare enables healthcare providers to respond to patients' needs quickly and with greater accuracy. The company minimizes many sources of operational waste, so providers achieve higher levels of productivity to impact the well-being of patients in positive ways. For more information, visit www.swisslog-healthcare.com.

Media Contacts:

Erica Fetherston 10 to 1 Public Relations erica@10to1pr.com (480) 676-9141

Sofia Ashley 10 to 1 Public Relations sofia@10to1pr.com (480) 468-3349

